3/2004 00:54 3024546414	JEFFREY RAMBERG ESQ PAGE
\sim	\sim
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	M COVER SHEET SONLY V V V V Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Clarence A. Andersson 	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNO	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: _921 Main Street
02/07/2002 Execution Date:	City: <u>Monroe</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06468</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/978,827 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
M Cubed Technologies, Inc.	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1 Tralee Industrial Park	8. Deposit account number: 50-1020
City: NewarkState: DE_Zip:19711	
9. Signature.	
Mail documents to be recorded with	han R. Randen Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: Date
	PATENT REEL: 015423 FRAME: 0'

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clarence A. Andersson and Philip J. Roach (below sometimes jointly referred to as ASSIGNORS) residing respectively at 10 East Possum Hollow Road, Wallingford, PA 19086; and 184 Morris Road, Townsend, Delaware 19734, have invented an invention for which Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 09/978,827 (Attorney Docket No. M-108-B), on October 17, 2001, in the names of Clarence A. Andersson and Philip J. Roach and entitled "Composite Adhesive"; and

WHEREAS, M Cubed Technologies, Inc. (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal office and place of business at 921 Main Street, Monroe, Connecticut 06468, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and patent application and corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE'S title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

This Assignment is executed on the dates indicated below and is in furtherance of, and not in derogation of, any and all prior assignments of all or part of the invention and patent rights hereby transferred.

> PATENT REEL: 015423 FRAME: 0127

600 Clarence A. Andersson

State of Delaware)) ss: County of New Castle)

On this 7-th day of February 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Clarence A. Andersson, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence.

Dorothy D Jeckim_ Notary Public



2004	00:54	3024546414	JEFFREY RAMBERG ESQ	PAGE	09
	Date		Philip J. Roach		
Sta	nte of Dela	iware)) ss:			
Co	unty of N	ew Castle)		; ;	

On this day of , before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Philip J. Roach, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015423 FRAME: 0129

.